Praveen Gupta is CEO and Managing Director of Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Ltd. A joint venture between QBE and the well diversified Rajan Raheja Group. He has over three decades of industry experience in diverse markets like India; Thailand; Hong Kong and U.K.

Praveen is a Chartered Insurer, Fellow of Chartered Insurance Institute (UK) and Insurance Institute of India. He has a Diploma in Direct Marketing (IDM, UK) and is an MA from St. Stephen's College, Delhi. He is a recipient of D. Subramaniam and SK Desai Memorial Awards by Insurance Institute of India. He is also a recipient of a special prize from the Geneva Association and the Group Study Exchange Award by Rotary International.

Praveen regularly writes (on diverse subjects) and speaks at prestigious national and international forums. He championed the cause of Indian insurance industry liberalization, from the very early days. He was also very closely associated with the Bombay Chamber of Commerce & Industry (BCCI), where he was the Chairman of the General Insurance Committee. He is currently a member of the Chartered Insurance Institute's Diversity Action Group (DAG) and promotes the cause of Diversity by a dedicated blog. He has recently been elected as Deputy Chair DAG of the Professional Standards Board (PSB). Praveen is on the Board of Education, Insurance Institute of India and a Member of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

praveen.gupta@rahejaqbe.com